

IngeNUity'24 NIIT UNIVERSITY



MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

This agreement is made on April 12th, 2024 by **ingeNUity'24** between **Learning While Travelling** and **NIIT University, Neemrana**.

Learning While Travelling and NIIT University, Neemrana, shall be referred to individually as "Knowledge Partner" and collectively as "Parties" in this agreement.

ABSTRACT: The Client are organizing a Cultural fest - **IngeNUity'24** of NIIT University and Learning While Travelling will providing In-Kind Sponsorship for the event.

TERMS OF AGREEMENT: The complete and timely delivery of promised deliverables support shall be the essence of the contract and non-compliance of which (whether in entirely or partially) shall be a material breach of this agreement and either party shall be entitled to terminate this agreement forthwith without any liability for refund or any losses (whether direct or consequential) suffered by the Client or the promoter of the event (if any) or any third party. This agreement highlights that Ingenuity will cover the Banners and Flex for the Client, and the Client will in-turn provide inkind.



MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING DELIVERABLES FROM Learning While Travelling

In-kind

- Flight Ticket Scholarship to Singapore to attend ISET 2024 to Winners + Runners Up (around 10–12 Tickets max)
- Would try to provide Case Study Materials (if required)
- We would try to provide Judges and speakers if required (2 in number related to business/management) for the event.

APA.

Heshica Vanapalli IngeNUity Core (Authorised signatory) Vishal Kumar

Vishal Kumar Founder,LWT



IngeNUity'24 NIIT UNIVERSITY



MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING DELIVERABLES TO Learning While Travelling

- Learning while Travelling (LWT) as the knowledge partner for the event.
- Details of the winners and participants as in Ph no., Email ID post week event completion.
- Endorsement of our company through social media pages (posts).
- Presence of our company's logo through your website & Sharing our product/service details with the student community/participants.

464.

Heshica Vanapalli IngeNUity Core (Authorised signatory) Vishal Kumar

Vishal Kumar Founder,LWT